THE DATASHEET OF
IXDI402SIA
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
First Release
Copyright © IXYS CORPORATION 2004
Features
• Built using the advantages and compatibility
of CMOS and IXYS HDMOSTM processes

IXDN402 / IXDI402 / IXDF402
  2 Ampere Dual Low-Side Ultrafast MOSFET Drivers
Ordering Information
NOTE: Mounting or solder tabs on all packages are connected to ground
Part Number Package Type Temp. Range Configuration
IXDN402PI 8-Pin PDIP
IXDN402SI 8-Pin SOIC with Grounded Backmetal
IXDN402SIA 8-Pin SOIC
IXDN402SI-16 16-Pin SOIC with Grounded Backmetal
IXDN402SIA-16 16-Pin SOIC
-55°C to
+125°C
Dual Non
Inverting
IXDI402PI 8-Pin PDIP
IXDI402SI 8-Pin SOIC with Grounded Backmetal
IXDI402SIA 8-Pin SOIC
IXDI402SI-16 16-Pin SOIC with Grounded Backmetal
IXDI402SIA-16 16-Pin SOIC
-55°C to
+125°C
Dual Inverting
IXDF402PI 8-Pin PDIP
IXDF402SI 8-Pin SOIC with Grounded Backmetal
IXDF402SIA 8-Pin SOIC
IXDF402SI-16 16-Pin SOIC with Grounded Backmetal
IXDF402SIA-16 16-Pin SOIC
-55°C to
+125°C
Inverting + Non
Inverting
DS99015B(08/04)
2
IXDN402 / IXDI402 / IXDF402
N
P
N
P
OUT A
Vcc
OUT B
IN A
IN B
GND
ANTI-CROSS
CONDUCTION
CIRCUIT *
ANTI-CROSS
CONDUCTION
CIRCUIT *
Figure 1 - IXDN402 Dual 2A Non-Inverting Gate Driver Functional Block Diagram
Figure 2 - IXDI402 Dual Inverting 2A Gate Driver Functional Block Diagram
N
P
N